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29th National Masters Road Relays
at Sutton Park, Birmingham on   Saturday 20th May 2017

 - Men over 35 Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Martin Williams TiptonH 35  A    15:11
  2 Daniel Robinson Brat M35  A    15:18
  3 Stuart Robinson Salford 35  A    15:19
  4 Orlando Corea Birchfield    15:27
  5 Simon Coombes HerneHi35  A    15:31
  6 Richard White Wolverh 35    15:34
  7 Elliot Robinson AFD M35    15:37
  8 Paul Ward Telford 35    15:39
  9 James Samson Datchet 35    15:39
 10 Gareth Sampson Rotherh 35  A    15:40
 11 Mark Powell Leices  35    15:44
 12 Oliver Harradence RoyalSu 35    15:45
 13 Simon Kristiansen TyneBri 35    15:47
 14 Richard Bayliss Bournvil35  A    15:53
 15 Mark Couldwell Charnwd35    15:57
 16 Daniel Hunt Southam 35  A    15:58
 17 Robert Laing KentAc    15:59
 18 Mark Johnson Mansfld 35    16:00
 19 Aaron Burgess OxfordC 35    16:15

 20 Wayne Lashley Dulwich35  A    16:21
 21 Michael Thompson Sunderl 35  A    16:30
 22 Darren Middleton Barnsley35    16:33
 23 Ian Anthony Haver   35    16:48
 24 John Lloyd Salford 35  B    16:50
 25 Phillip Clamp TiptonH 35  B    17:00
 26 Tom Kenderdine Halesow 35    17:12
 27 A Tsolakis Brat M35  B    17:18
 28 Daniel Williams Aldridge35    17:20
 29 Brian Rose Sheffie 35    17:21
 30 Simon Holt Rotherh 35  B    17:52
 31 Paul Coughlan CityOfBirm    18:12
 32 Paul Kernohan Cambuslang    18:13
 33 Paul Duke Burnden 35    18:16
 34 Adrian Fowler Bournvil35  B    18:27
 35 David Norman DudleyK 35    18:34
 36 Trevor Rayner Salford 35  C    19:06
 37 James Johnson Sunderl 35  B    19:29
 38 David Humphreys ValeRoy 35    19:37

 - Men over 35 Stage 2 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Stuart Hawkes TiptonH 35  A    15:23    30:34  0
  2 Billy Mccartney Salford 35  A    16:01    31:20 +  1
  3 Jonathan Jennings Brat M35  A    16:35    31:53 -  1
  4 Thomas Muddiman KentAc    16:09    32:08 + 13
  5 land Cees Vander TyneBri 35    16:26    32:13 +  8
  6 Chris Bagshaw Telford 35    16:40    32:19 +  2
  7 Robert Warner Haver   35    15:32    32:20 + 16
  8 A Robinson Leices  35    16:43    32:27 +  3
  9 Ewan Gault OxfordC 35    16:15    32:30 + 10
 10 Jeremy Curtis Southam 35  A    16:32    32:30 +  6
 11 Buzz Shephard Dulwich35  A    16:18    32:39 +  9
 12 Alex Parker Birchfield    17:17    32:44 -  8
 13 Matthew Pollard Bournvil35  A    16:57    32:50 +  1
 14 James Lewis Wolverh 35    17:17    32:51 -  8
 15 Damian Worsdall Rotherh 35  A    17:15    32:55 -  5
 16 Michael Barker Sunderl 35  A    16:29    32:59 +  5
 17 Glyn Billington Salford 35  B    16:21    33:11 +  7
 18 Andy Wetherill Mansfld 35    17:19    33:19  0
 19 Chris Wells Barnsley35    16:52    33:25 +  3
 20 Wayne Clements Datchet 35    17:52    33:31 - 11
 21 Paul Terleski RoyalSu 35    18:16    34:01 -  9
 22 Liam O’flaherty HerneHi35  A    18:46    34:17 - 17
 23 Dean Hill TiptonH 35  B    17:39    34:39 +  2

 24 Mark Turner Halesow 35    17:30    34:42 +  2
 25 Patrick Fellows Aldridge35    17:39    34:59 +  3
 26 Damian Cartland Brat M35  B    18:15    35:33 +  1
 27 Martyn Whyman Rotherh 35  B    18:03    35:55 +  3
 28 Robert Cassy Sheffie 35    18:37    35:58 +  1
 29 Michael O’hagan Cambuslang    17:52    36:05 +  3
 30 Andrew Henderson Burnden 35    18:15    36:31 +  3
 31 Mylo Patrice CityOfBirm    18:41    36:53  0
 32 Matthew Slater Bournvil35  B    18:38    37:05 +  2
 33 Simon Blizzard DudleyK 35    18:41    37:15 +  2
 34 Robert Roe ValeRoy 35    18:17    37:54 +  4
 35 Sean Cordell Salford 35  C    21:33    40:39 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Stuart Hawkes TiptonH 35  A    15:23
  2 Robert Warner Haver   35    15:32
  3 Billy Mccartney Salford 35  A    16:01
  4 Thomas Muddiman KentAc    16:09
  5 Ewan Gault OxfordC 35    16:15
  6 Buzz Shephard Dulwich35  A    16:18
  7 Glyn Billington Salford 35  B    16:21
  8 land Cees Vander TyneBri 35    16:26
  9 Michael Barker Sunderl 35  A    16:29
 10 Jeremy Curtis Southam 35  A    16:32

 - Men over 35 Stage 3 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Gary Whitehouse TiptonH 35  A    16:31    47:05  0
  2 Jan Pichl Salford 35  A    15:56    47:16  0
  3 Mark Ince Brat M35  A    15:40    47:33  0
  4 Neil Phillips KentAc    15:37    47:45  0
  5 Christian Evans Telford 35    15:57    48:16 +  1
  6 Alfred Waithaka Haver   35    16:24    48:44 +  1
  7 Teg Jones OxfordC 35    16:19    48:49 +  2
  8 Ian Ritchie Sunderl 35  A    15:59    48:58 +  8
  9 David Wright TyneBri 35    16:50    49:03 -  4
 10 Chris Adams Rotherh 35  A    16:12    49:07 +  5
 11 Stuart Hicks Southam 35  A    17:05    49:35 -  1
 12 C Collins Bournvil35  A    17:17    50:07 +  1
 13 Matt Briggs Birchfield    17:32    50:16 -  1
 14 Ben Pilsbury Wolverh 35    17:29    50:20  0
 15 Ian Gutteridge Datchet 35    16:53    50:24 +  5
 16 Chris Allcock Mansfld 35    17:08    50:27 +  2
 17 Mathew Dickinson Salford 35  B    17:33    50:44  0
 18 Jonathan Whittaker Dulwich35  A    18:30    51:09 -  7
 19 Deron Fagan HerneHi35  A    16:59    51:16 +  3
 20 Andy Butler Halesow 35    16:44    51:26 +  4
 21 Dan Brazier TiptonH 35  B    16:59    51:38 +  2
 22 Stuart Little Sheffie 35    15:48    51:46 +  6
 23 Robert Elstone Barnsley35    18:37    52:02 -  4

 24 Edward Mcgrath RoyalSu 35    18:31    52:32 -  3
 25 Nick Lewis Brat M35  B    17:00    52:33 +  1
 26 Steve Blakemore Aldridge35    18:27    53:26 -  1
 27 Carl Taylor Rotherh 35  B    18:21    54:16  0
 28 Scott Hunter Cambuslang    18:17    54:22 +  1
 29 Darran Bishop DudleyK 35    18:12    55:27 +  4
 30 Ali Hasip CityOfBirm    19:13    56:06 +  1
 31 David Mountford Bournvil35  B    19:04    56:09 +  1
 32 Steven Bate Burnden 35    21:03    57:34 -  2
 33 Glyn Williams Salford 35  C    19:36  1:00:15 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Neil Phillips KentAc    15:37
  2 Mark Ince Brat M35  A    15:40
  3 Stuart Little Sheffie 35    15:48
  4 Jan Pichl Salford 35  A    15:56
  5 Christian Evans Telford 35    15:57
  6 Ian Ritchie Sunderl 35  A    15:59
  7 Chris Adams Rotherh 35  A    16:12
  8 Teg Jones OxfordC 35    16:19
  9 Alfred Waithaka Haver   35    16:24
 10 Gary Whitehouse TiptonH 35  A    16:31
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29th National Masters Road Relays
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 - Men over 35 Stage 4 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Ben Gamble TiptonH 35  A    15:20  1:02:25  0
  2 Chris Tully Salford 35  A    16:04  1:03:20  0
  3 Peter Lighting KentAc    15:51  1:03:36 +  1
  4 Mark Woodus Brat M35  A    16:33  1:04:06 -  1
  5 Kevin Jeffress Sunderl 35  A    15:43  1:04:41 +  3
  6 Nick Coupe OxfordC 35    17:00  1:05:49 +  1
  7 Dean Gapper Telford 35    17:45  1:06:01 -  2
  8 Alasdair Blain TyneBri 35    17:00  1:06:03 +  1
  9 Steven Marshall Rotherh 35  A    16:59  1:06:06 +  1
 10 Jason Lendon Haver   35    17:23  1:06:07 -  4
 11 Andrewjohn Griggs Southam 35  A    16:41  1:06:16  0
 12 Mark Moore Wolverh 35    17:49  1:08:09 +  2
 13 Paul Woolley Datchet 35    17:47  1:08:11 +  2
 14 John Mckeon Bournvil35  A    18:17  1:08:24 -  2
 15 Mathew Holt Salford 35  B    17:48  1:08:32 +  2
 16 Gary Morley Mansfld 35    18:16  1:08:43  0
 17 David Adam HerneHi35  A    17:34  1:08:50 +  2
 18 Mark Lacey Dulwich35  A    17:42  1:08:51  0
 19 David Turvey Halesow 35    17:45  1:09:11 +  1
 20 Philip Johnson Sheffie 35    18:15  1:10:01 +  2
 21 Clark Woodhall TiptonH 35  B    18:24  1:10:02  0
 22 Stephen Mccann Birchfield    20:34  1:10:50 -  9

 23 Matthew Bennett RoyalSu 35    18:36  1:11:08 +  1
 24 Martin Cleaver Brat M35  B    19:00  1:11:33 +  1
 25 Mark Shaw Aldridge35    18:18  1:11:44 +  1
 26 Simon Gold Cambuslang    18:22  1:12:44 +  2
 27 Mark Hurrell Barnsley35    21:37  1:13:39 -  4
 28 Simon Hughes DudleyK 35    18:16  1:13:43 +  1
 29 Simon Newman Bournvil35  B    18:44  1:14:53 +  2
 30 Matthew Allen CityOfBirm    19:26  1:15:32  0
 31 M Boucher Rotherh 35  B    22:53  1:17:09 -  4
 32 Chris Greenall Burnden 35    22:09  1:19:43  0
 33 Robert Towell Salford 35  C    26:20  1:26:35  0
  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 Ben Gamble TiptonH 35  A    15:20
  2 Kevin Jeffress Sunderl 35  A    15:43
  3 Peter Lighting KentAc    15:51
  4 Chris Tully Salford 35  A    16:04
  5 Mark Woodus Brat M35  A    16:33
  6 Andrewjohn Griggs Southam 35  A    16:41
  7 Steven Marshall Rotherh 35  A    16:59
  8 Alasdair Blain TyneBri 35    17:00
  9 Nick Coupe OxfordC 35    17:00
 10 Jason Lendon Haver   35    17:23

 - Men over 35 Stage 5 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Dan Dalmedo TiptonH 35  A    16:20  1:18:45  0
  2 Adrian Lowther KentAc    15:47  1:19:23 +  1
  3 Matthew Shaw Salford 35  A    16:05  1:19:25 -  1
  4 Ian Dixon Sunderl 35  A    15:54  1:20:35 +  1
  5 C Ashford Brat M35  A    16:29  1:20:35 -  1
  6 Paul Grange Haver   35    16:11  1:22:18 +  4
  7 Philip Hoole Rotherh 35  A    16:24  1:22:30 +  2
  8 Justin Januszewski TyneBri 35    16:57  1:23:00  0
  9 John Atyeo OxfordC 35    17:39  1:23:28 -  3
 10 Marc Cole Southam 35  A    17:58  1:24:14 +  1
 11 Robert Mcharg Datchet 35    17:11  1:25:22 +  2
 12 Michael Grace Salford 35  B    17:03  1:25:35 +  3
 13 Mark Mountford Telford 35    19:57  1:25:58 -  6
 14 Dan Hallam HerneHi35  A    17:19  1:26:09 +  3
 15 Rob Hawley Wolverh 35    18:06  1:26:15 -  3
 16 Stuart Pearson Bournvil35  A    18:14  1:26:38 -  2
 17 Thomas South Dulwich35  A    17:49  1:26:40 +  1
 18 Phillip Shaw Mansfld 35    18:17  1:27:00 -  2
 19 Philip Scarr Halesow 35    18:50  1:28:01  0
 20 Rob Jones Sheffie 35    18:26  1:28:27  0
 21 Paul Walker TiptonH 35  B    18:34  1:28:36  0
 22 Simon Rhodes Birchfield    18:55  1:29:45  0

 23 Sam Straw RoyalSu 35    19:14  1:30:22  0
 24 Richard Gray Brat M35  B    18:56  1:30:29  0
 25 Brett Antill Aldridge35    19:11  1:30:55  0
 26 Stuart Perkins DudleyK 35    17:34  1:31:17 +  2
 27 Dave Thom Cambuslang    19:16  1:32:00 -  1
 28 Liam Tart Barnsley35    19:27  1:33:06 -  1
 29 Richard Rollins Bournvil35  B    19:15  1:34:08  0
 30 Scott Williams Rotherh 35  B    18:34  1:35:43 +  1
 31 Seth Atkin CityOfBirm    21:50  1:37:22 -  1
 32 Colin Rigby Burnden 35    17:48  1:37:31  0
 33 Stewart Darlington Salford 35  C    27:26  1:54:01  0
  Fastest runners over stage 5:
  1 Adrian Lowther KentAc    15:47
  2 Ian Dixon Sunderl 35  A    15:54
  3 Matthew Shaw Salford 35  A    16:05
  4 Paul Grange Haver   35    16:11
  5 Dan Dalmedo TiptonH 35  A    16:20
  6 Philip Hoole Rotherh 35  A    16:24
  7 C Ashford Brat M35  A    16:29
  8 Justin Januszewski TyneBri 35    16:57
  9 Michael Grace Salford 35  B    17:03
 10 Robert Mcharg Datchet 35    17:11

 - Men over 35 Stage 6 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 C Greenwood KentAc    15:15  1:34:38 +  1
  2 Brown Aaron TiptonH 35  A    16:07  1:34:52 -  1
  3 Jon Dance Salford 35  A    16:14  1:35:39  0
  4 Steven Mcmahon Sunderl 35  A    15:58  1:36:33  0
  5 Martin Matthews Brat M35  A    16:06  1:36:41  0
  6 Richard Harris Rotherh 35  A    16:20  1:38:50 +  1
  7 Paul Turnbull TyneBri 35    16:36  1:39:36 +  1
  8 Julian Richardson OxfordC 35    16:36  1:40:04 +  1
  9 Simon Hart Haver   35    18:05  1:40:23 -  3
 10 Bruno Lima Salford 35  B    15:39  1:41:14 +  2
 11 Ben Paviour HerneHi35  A    16:23  1:42:32 +  3
 12 Stephen Davies Dulwich35  A    16:33  1:43:13 +  5
 13 William Casson Datchet 35    18:00  1:43:22 -  2
 14 Rob Ralls Southam 35  A    19:19  1:43:33 -  4
 15 Stephen Forcer Bournvil35  A    18:00  1:44:38 +  1
 16 Paul Williams Telford 35    19:02  1:45:00 -  3
 17 Garry Hodgkins Mansfld 35    19:02  1:46:02 +  1
 18 Mike Morley Birchfield    17:04  1:46:49 +  4
 19 James Thompson Sheffie 35    18:34  1:47:01 +  1
 20 Ben Mescam Wolverh 35    20:47  1:47:02 -  5
 21 Stephen Pitt RoyalSu 35    17:19  1:47:41 +  2
 22 Toby Close Brat M35  B    18:22  1:48:51 +  2

 23 Tony Mccutcheon Cambuslang    18:15  1:50:15 +  4
 24 Steven Horton Halesow 35    23:17  1:51:18 -  5
 25 Paul Lucas Aldridge35    20:32  1:51:27  0
 26 Kieran Pitt DudleyK 35    20:15  1:51:32  0
 27 Carl Gayle TiptonH 35  B    24:35  1:53:11 -  6
 28 Robert Davies Barnsley35    20:30  1:53:36  0
 29 Dave Powner Bournvil35  B    19:30  1:53:38  0
 30 Chris Griffiths Rotherh 35  B    18:35  1:54:18  0
 31 Edmund Ashton Burnden 35    18:48  1:56:19 +  1
 32 Naved Akhtar CityOfBirm    22:05  1:59:27 -  1
 33 David Hudson Salford 35  C    17:53  2:11:54  0
  Fastest runners over stage 6:
  1 C Greenwood KentAc    15:15
  2 Bruno Lima Salford 35  B    15:39
  3 Steven Mcmahon Sunderl 35  A    15:58
  4 Martin Matthews Brat M35  A    16:06
  5 Brown Aaron TiptonH 35  A    16:07
  6 Jon Dance Salford 35  A    16:14
  7 Richard Harris Rotherh 35  A    16:20
  8 Ben Paviour HerneHi35  A    16:23
  9 Stephen Davies Dulwich35  A    16:33
 10 Paul Turnbull TyneBri 35    16:36
 11 Julian Richardson OxfordC 35    16:36
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Men over 35    — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

 14 Southampton Ac M35  ‘A’  1:43:33
1 Daniel Hunt (16) 15:58 2 Jeremy Curtis (10) 16:32
3 Stuart Hicks (11) 17:05 4 Andrewjohn Griggs (11) 16:41
5 Marc Cole (10) 17:58 6 Rob Ralls (14) 19:19

 15 Bournville Harriers M35  ‘A’  1:44:38
1 Richard Bayliss (14) 15:53 2 Matthew Pollard (13) 16:57
3 C Collins (12) 17:17 4 John Mckeon (14) 18:17
5 Stuart Pearson (16) 18:14 6 Stephen Forcer (15) 18:00

 16 Telford Ac M35  1:45:00
1 Paul Ward (8) 15:39 2 Chris Bagshaw (6) 16:40
3 Christian Evans (5) 15:57 4 Dean Gapper (7) 17:45
5 Mark Mountford (13) 19:57 6 Paul Williams (16) 19:02

 17 Mansfield Harriers M35  1:46:02
1 Mark Johnson (18) 16:00 2 Andy Wetherill (18) 17:19
3 Chris Allcock (16) 17:08 4 Gary Morley (16) 18:16
5 Phillip Shaw (18) 18:17 6 Garry Hodgkins (17) 19:02

 18 Birchfield Harriers M35  1:46:49
1 Orlando Corea (4) 15:27 2 Alex Parker (12) 17:17
3 Matt Briggs (13) 17:32 4 Stephen Mccann (22) 20:34
5 Simon Rhodes (22) 18:55 6 Mike Morley (18) 17:04

 19 Sheffield Rc M35  1:47:01
1 Brian Rose (29) 17:21 2 Robert Cassy (28) 18:37
3 Stuart Little (22) 15:48 4 Philip Johnson (20) 18:15
5 Rob Jones (20) 18:26 6 James Thompson (19) 18:34

 20 Wolverhampton & Bilston M35  1:47:02
1 Richard White (6) 15:34 2 James Lewis (14) 17:17
3 Ben Pilsbury (14) 17:29 4 Mark Moore (12) 17:49
5 Rob Hawley (15) 18:06 6 Ben Mescam (20) 20:47

 21 Royal Sutton Coldfield M35  1:47:41
1 Oliver Harradence (12) 15:45 2 Paul Terleski (21) 18:16
3 Edward Mcgrath (24) 18:31 4 Matthew Bennett (23) 18:36
5 Sam Straw (23) 19:14 6 Stephen Pitt (21) 17:19

 22 Birmingham R & T M35  ‘B’  1:48:51
1 A Tsolakis (27) 17:18 2 Damian Cartland (26) 18:15
3 Nick Lewis (25) 17:00 4 Martin Cleaver (24) 19:00
5 Richard Gray (24) 18:56 6 Toby Close (22) 18:22

 23 Cambuslang Harriers M35  1:50:15
1 Paul Kernohan (32) 18:13 2 Michael O’hagan (29) 17:52
3 Scott Hunter (28) 18:17 4 Simon Gold (26) 18:22
5 Dave Thom (27) 19:16 6 Tony Mccutcheon (23) 18:15

 24 Halesowen Acc M35  1:51:18
1 Tom Kenderdine (26) 17:12 2 Mark Turner (24) 17:30
3 Andy Butler (20) 16:44 4 David Turvey (19) 17:45
5 Philip Scarr (19) 18:50 6 Steven Horton (24) 23:17

 25 Aldridge Rc M35  1:51:27
1 Daniel Williams (28) 17:20 2 Patrick Fellows (25) 17:39
3 Steve Blakemore (26) 18:27 4 Mark Shaw (25) 18:18
5 Brett Antill (25) 19:11 6 Paul Lucas (25) 20:32

 26 Dudley Kingswinford Rc M35  1:51:32
1 David Norman (35) 18:34 2 Simon Blizzard (33) 18:41
3 Darran Bishop (29) 18:12 4 Simon Hughes (28) 18:16
5 Stuart Perkins (26) 17:34 6 Kieran Pitt (26) 20:15

  1 Kent Ac M35  1:34:38
1 Robert Laing (17) 15:59 2 Thomas Muddiman (4) 16:09
3 Neil Phillips (4) 15:37 4 Peter Lighting (3) 15:51
5 Adrian Lowther (2) 15:47 6 C Greenwood (1) 15:15

  2 Tipton Harriers M35  ‘A’  1:34:52
1 Martin Williams (1) 15:11 2 Stuart Hawkes (1) 15:23
3 Gary Whitehouse (1) 16:31 4 Ben Gamble (1) 15:20
5 Dan Dalmedo (1) 16:20 6 Brown Aaron (2) 16:07

  3 Salford Harriers M35  ‘A’  1:35:39
1 Stuart Robinson (3) 15:19 2 Billy Mccartney (2) 16:01
3 Jan Pichl (2) 15:56 4 Chris Tully (2) 16:04
5 Matthew Shaw (3) 16:05 6 Jon Dance (3) 16:14

  4 Sunderland Harriers M35  ‘A’  1:36:33
1 Michael Thompson (21) 16:30 2 Michael Barker (16) 16:29
3 Ian Ritchie (8) 15:59 4 Kevin Jeffress (5) 15:43
5 Ian Dixon (4) 15:54 6 Steven Mcmahon (4) 15:58

  5 Birmingham R & T M35  ‘A’  1:36:41
1 Daniel Robinson (2) 15:18 2 Jonathan Jennings (3) 16:35
3 Mark Ince (3) 15:40 4 Mark Woodus (4) 16:33
5 C Ashford (5) 16:29 6 Martin Matthews (5) 16:06

  6 Rotherham Harriers M35  ‘A’  1:38:50
1 Gareth Sampson (10) 15:40 2 Damian Worsdall (15) 17:15
3 Chris Adams (10) 16:12 4 Steven Marshall (9) 16:59
5 Philip Hoole (7) 16:24 6 Richard Harris (6) 16:20

  7 Tyne Bridge Harriers M35  1:39:36
1 Simon Kristiansen (13) 15:47 2 land Cees Vander (5) 16:26
3 David Wright (9) 16:50 4 Alasdair Blain (8) 17:00
5 Justin Januszewski (8) 16:57 6 Paul Turnbull (7) 16:36

  8 Oxford City Ac M35  1:40:04
1 Aaron Burgess (19) 16:15 2 Ewan Gault (9) 16:15
3 Teg Jones (7) 16:19 4 Nick Coupe (6) 17:00
5 John Atyeo (9) 17:39 6 Julian Richardson (8) 16:36

  9 Havering Ac M35  1:40:23
1 Ian Anthony (23) 16:48 2 Robert Warner (7) 15:32
3 Alfred Waithaka (6) 16:24 4 Jason Lendon (10) 17:23
5 Paul Grange (6) 16:11 6 Simon Hart (9) 18:05

 10 Salford Harriers M35  ‘B’  1:41:14
1 John Lloyd (24) 16:50 2 Glyn Billington (17) 16:21
3 Mathew Dickinson (17) 17:33 4 Mathew Holt (15) 17:48
5 Michael Grace (12) 17:03 6 Bruno Lima (10) 15:39

 11 Herne Hill Harriers M35  ‘A’  1:42:32
1 Simon Coombes (5) 15:31 2 Liam O’flaherty (22) 18:46
3 Deron Fagan (19) 16:59 4 David Adam (17) 17:34
5 Dan Hallam (14) 17:19 6 Ben Paviour (11) 16:23

 12 Dulwich Runners Ac M35  ‘A’  1:43:13
1 Wayne Lashley (20) 16:21 2 Buzz Shephard (11) 16:18
3 Jonathan Whittaker (18) 18:30 4 Mark Lacey (18) 17:42
5 Thomas South (17) 17:49 6 Stephen Davies (12) 16:33

 13 Datchet Dashers M35  1:43:22
1 James Samson (9) 15:39 2 Wayne Clements (20) 17:52
3 Ian Gutteridge (15) 16:53 4 Paul Woolley (13) 17:47
5 Robert Mcharg (11) 17:11 6 William Casson (13) 18:00
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 27 Tipton Harriers M35  ‘B’  1:53:11
1 Phillip Clamp (25) 17:00 2 Dean Hill (23) 17:39
3 Dan Brazier (21) 16:59 4 Clark Woodhall (21) 18:24
5 Paul Walker (21) 18:34 6 Carl Gayle (27) 24:35

 28 Barnsley Ac M35  1:53:36
1 Darren Middleton (22) 16:33 2 Chris Wells (19) 16:52
3 Robert Elstone (23) 18:37 4 Mark Hurrell (27) 21:37
5 Liam Tart (28) 19:27 6 Robert Davies (28) 20:30

 29 Bournville Harriers M35  ‘B’  1:53:38
1 Adrian Fowler (34) 18:27 2 Matthew Slater (32) 18:38
3 David Mountford (31) 19:04 4 Simon Newman (29) 18:44
5 Richard Rollins (29) 19:15 6 Dave Powner (29) 19:30

 30 Rotherham Harriers M35  ‘B’  1:54:18
1 Simon Holt (30) 17:52 2 Martyn Whyman (27) 18:03
3 Carl Taylor (27) 18:21 4 M Boucher (31) 22:53
5 Scott Williams (30) 18:34 6 Chris Griffiths (30) 18:35

 31 Burnden Road Runners M35  1:56:19
1 Paul Duke (33) 18:16 2 Andrew Henderson (30) 18:15
3 Steven Bate (32) 21:03 4 Chris Greenall (32) 22:09
5 Colin Rigby (32) 17:48 6 Edmund Ashton (31) 18:48

 32 City Of Birmingham M35  1:59:27
1 Paul Coughlan (31) 18:12 2 Mylo Patrice (31) 18:41
3 Ali Hasip (30) 19:13 4 Matthew Allen (30) 19:26
5 Seth Atkin (31) 21:50 6 Naved Akhtar (32) 22:05

 33 Salford Harriers M35  ‘C’  2:11:54
1 Trevor Rayner (36) 19:06 2 Sean Cordell (35) 21:33
3 Glyn Williams (33) 19:36 4 Robert Towell (33) 26:20
5 Stewart Darlington (33) 27:26 6 David Hudson (33) 17:53

Incomplete Teams:

Leicester Coritanian M35
1 Mark Powell (11) 15:44 2 A Robinson (8) 16:43

Vale Royal Ac M35
1 David Humphreys (38) 19:37 2 Robert Roe (34) 18:17

Aldershot Farnham & Dist M35
1 Elliot Robinson (7) 15:37

Charnwood Ac M35
1 Mark Couldwell (15) 15:57

Sunderland Harriers M35  ‘B’
1 James Johnson (37) 19:29

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Martin Williams TiptonH 35 A   15:11
  2 C Greenwood KentAc    15:15
  3 Daniel Robinson Brat M35 A   15:18
  4 Stuart Robinson Salford 35 A   15:19
  5 Ben Gamble TiptonH 35 A   15:20
  6 Stuart Hawkes TiptonH 35 A   15:23
  7 Orlando Corea Birchfield    15:27
  8 Simon Coombes HerneHi35 A   15:31
  9 Robert Warner Haver   35    15:32
 10 Richard White Wolverh 35    15:34
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 - Men over 45 Stage 1 — Final Results
PosName Club Leg Time
  1 Terry Scott TyneBriM4    15:24
  2 Ben Reynolds ThamesHM4    15:40
  3 Mark Symes AFD M45    15:55
  4 Stuart Doyle ValeRoyM4  A    15:58
  5 Darren Newbould HallamsM4    16:02
  6 Ian Grime SalfordM4  A    16:03
  7 Gordon Lee L’cester4    16:04
  8 Gary Pennington PrestonM4  A    16:12
  9 James Douglas Charnw’d4    16:13
 10 Gary Thomas WoldsVet4    16:16
 11 Dave Smith WolverhM4  A    16:26
 12 Tim Hawkins WellsCiM4    16:43
 13 Tony Tuohy DulwichM4  A    16:45
 14 Alan Turnbull Bedford45  A    16:51
 15 Fergus Power HerneHil4    17:01
 16 Ian Whyman RotherhM4  A    17:02
 17 Mark Havenhand Barnsley4  A    17:05
 18 Tony Roper BristolM4    17:06
 19 Paul Thacker CannockM4    17:11
 20 David Watson PrestonM4  B    17:12
 21 Steve Pennington SalfordM4  B    17:20
 22 Peter Costley SouthamM4  A    17:25
 23 Laurence Heathcock TiptonHM4  A    17:30
 24 Hugh Davies WorcestM4    17:49
 25 Simon Nash RedhillM4    17:57

 26 Philip Coleman TonbridM4  A    18:01
 27 Nick Stringer SparkhiM4    18:04
 28 Ian Satterthwaite Centur M4  A    18:21
 29 Sean Beard NeneValM4  A    18:22
 30 Mark Treadwell Nuneaton4    18:24
 31 Gary Matthews EastCheM4  A    18:28
 32 Andy Piddington BRAT M45    18:35
 33 James Black Bedford45  B    18:36
 34 Martin Clutterbuck RoyalSut4  A    18:41
 35 Scott Bamber ValeRoyM4  B    18:47
 36 Keith Carter WolverhM4  B    19:09
 37 Stephen Vincent SouthLoM4  A    19:21
 38 Duncan Hussey DulwichM4  B    19:22
 39 Howard Long SouthamM4  B    19:27
 40 Edward Mcgrath RoyalSut4  B    19:44
 41 David Haines ValeRoyM4  C    19:55
 42 Barry Warne NeneValM4  B    20:08
 43 Christopher Mccann Centur M4  B    20:38
 44 Chris Beard ValeRoyM4  D    20:41
 45 Anthony Cohen TonbridM4  B    20:57
 46 Richard Jones DudleyKM4    21:04
 47 Robert Weaver HalesowM4    21:18
 48 Francis Day EastCheM4  B    21:35
 49 Alan Grice TiptonHM4  B    21:49
 50 Andy Rea Centur M4  C    22:00

 - Men over 45 Stage 2 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Keith Smith TyneBriM4    16:45    32:09  0
  2 Matthew Lynas ThamesHM4    16:54    32:34  0
  3 Gary Burnett Charnw’d4    16:24    32:37 +  6
  4 Tad Dicker AFD M45    17:21    33:16 -  1
  5 David Pearce L’cester4    17:13    33:17 +  2
  6 Jason Corns WolverhM4  A    16:55    33:21 +  5
  7 Ian Jackson SalfordM4  A    17:21    33:24 -  1
  8 Stephen Smith PrestonM4  A    17:30    33:42  0
  9 Christopher Riley Bedford45  A    16:53    33:44 +  5
 10 Darren Cottier ValeRoyM4  A    17:51    33:49 -  6
 11 Charles Lound DulwichM4  A    17:11    33:56 +  2
 12 Mike Glover WellsCiM4    17:52    34:35  0
 13 Melvin Wallace Barnsley4  A    17:39    34:44 +  4
 14 Nick Sparks HallamsM4    18:44    34:46 -  9
 15 Gary Claxton RotherhM4  A    17:57    34:59 +  1
 16 Neil Mcdonald PrestonM4  B    17:52    35:04 +  4
 17 Paul Birkett SalfordM4  B    17:49    35:09 +  4
 18 Aaron Keene TiptonHM4  A    17:54    35:24 +  5
 19 Jonathan Grainger SouthamM4  A    18:05    35:30 +  3
 20 Stefan Sternkopf WorcestM4    18:06    35:55 +  4
 21 Rob Andrew RoyalSut4  A    17:22    36:03 + 13
 22 Eric Fowler Nuneaton4    17:47    36:11 +  8
 23 Christopher Mooney NeneValM4  A    17:50    36:12 +  6
 24 Robert Payne Bedford45  B    17:45    36:21 +  9
 25 Roe Richard WoldsVet4    20:16    36:32 - 15
 26 Darren Riley SparkhiM4    18:31    36:35 +  1
 27 Ian Fraser EastCheM4  A    18:19    36:47 +  4
 28 Chris Allison Centur M4  A    18:39    37:00  0
 29 Andrew Simms HerneHil4    20:07    37:08 - 14
 30 Steven Grant BristolM4    20:03    37:09 - 12

 31 Ian Brough ValeRoyM4  B    18:25    37:12 +  4
 32 John Ridge TonbridM4  A    19:17    37:18 -  6
 33 Clive Greyson RedhillM4    19:32    37:29 -  8
 34 Jort Vanmourik BRAT M45    19:21    37:56 -  2
 35 Brian Baird WolverhM4  B    19:01    38:10 +  1
 36 Richard Murray ValeRoyM4  C    18:34    38:29 +  5
 37 David Lewis HalesowM4    17:42    39:00 + 10
 38 David Shepherd ValeRoyM4  D    19:11    39:52 +  6
 39 Keith Hollis SouthamM4  B    20:35    40:02  0
 40 Gavin Davies Centur M4  B    19:44    40:22 +  3
 41 Andy Snape RoyalSut4  B    20:40    40:24 -  1
 42 Mike Mann DulwichM4  B    21:07    40:29 -  4
 43 Simon Grundy EastCheM4  B    18:57    40:32 +  5
 44 Paul Parkin NeneValM4  B    21:10    41:18 -  2
 45 Graham Wildgoose DudleyKM4    20:46    41:50 +  1
 46 Cain Bradley TonbridM4  B    21:41    42:38 -  1
 47 Paul Dolan TiptonHM4  B    21:22    43:11 +  2
 48 Gary Turner Centur M4  C    22:58    44:58 +  2
  Fastest runners over stage 2:
  1 Gary Burnett Charnw’d4    16:24
  2 Keith Smith TyneBriM4    16:45
  3 Christopher Riley Bedford45  A    16:53
  4 Matthew Lynas ThamesHM4    16:54
  5 Jason Corns WolverhM4  A    16:55
  6 Charles Lound DulwichM4  A    17:11
  7 David Pearce L’cester4    17:13
  8 Tad Dicker AFD M45    17:21
  9 Ian Jackson SalfordM4  A    17:21
 10 Rob Andrew RoyalSut4  A    17:22
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 - Men over 45 Stage 3 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Andy Weir ThamesHM4    16:28    49:02 +  1
  2 Kenneth MacphersonTyneBriM4    16:58    49:07 -  1
  3 Mark Russell SalfordM4  A    16:23    49:47 +  4
  4 Gethin Butler PrestonM4  A    16:09    49:51 +  4
  5 Michael Kingsbury Charnw’d4    17:15    49:52 -  2
  6 Gareth Deacon L’cester4    16:37    49:54 -  1
  7 Steven Herring Bedford45  A    16:33    50:17 +  2
  8 James Ratcliffe AFD M45    17:21    50:37 -  4
  9 Garry Palmer WolverhM4  A    17:35    50:56 -  3
 10 Gareth Williams ValeRoyM4  A    17:32    51:21  0
 11 Paul Faulkner HallamsM4    17:32    52:18 +  3
 12 Keith Littlewood Barnsley4  A    17:43    52:27 +  1
 13 William Cotter DulwichM4  A    18:44    52:40 -  2
 14 Alan Durney PrestonM4  B    17:51    52:55 +  2
 15 David Lockett SalfordM4  B    18:00    53:09 +  2
 16 Andrew Henderson TiptonHM4  A    18:27    53:51 +  2
 17 Nick Hitchings WorcestM4    18:03    53:58 +  3
 18 Scott Augur SouthamM4  A    18:40    54:10 +  1
 19 Simon Corker RoyalSut4  A    18:08    54:11 +  2
 20 Matthew Robinson BristolM4    17:03    54:12 + 10
 21 Dring Stephen WoldsVet4    17:40    54:12 +  4
 22 Neil Mason RotherhM4  A    19:30    54:29 -  7
 23 Chris Armstrong NeneValM4  A    18:48    55:00  0
 24 Simon Prior WellsCiM4    20:46    55:21 - 12
 25 Phil Jacques EastCheM4  A    18:39    55:26 +  2
 26 M Pitcairnknowles TonbridM4  A    18:19    55:37 +  6
 27 Philip Harris Nuneaton4    19:27    55:38 -  5
 28 David Gough ValeRoyM4  B    18:55    56:07 +  3
 29 Peter Mcnally RedhillM4    18:50    56:19 +  4
 30 Thomas Healy Centur M4  A    19:26    56:26 -  2

 31 Tony Fitzpatrick Bedford45  B    20:35    56:56 -  7
 32 Grahame Hygate SparkhiM4    20:58    57:33 -  6
 33 Paul Archer BRAT M45    20:11    58:07 +  1
 34 Mark Farnell WolverhM4  B    20:29    58:39 +  1
 35 Geoff Fawkes ValeRoyM4  C    20:20    58:49 +  1
 36 John Macinnes SouthamM4  B    19:13    59:15 +  3
 37 Mel Edwards HalesowM4    20:17    59:17  0
 38 Paul Jenkins RoyalSut4  B    20:09  1:00:33 +  3
 39 Anthony Atkinson ValeRoyM4  D    21:02  1:00:54 -  1
 40 John Bowker EastCheM4  B    20:25  1:00:57 +  3
 41 Tony Haden Centur M4  B    20:37  1:00:59 -  1
 42 Chris Hunt NeneValM4  B    20:05  1:01:23 +  2
 43 Ian Sesnan DulwichM4  B    21:45  1:02:14 -  1
 44 Brian Buckwell TonbridM4  B    21:18  1:03:56 +  2
 45 John Andrews DudleyKM4    22:43  1:04:33  0
 46 Matthew West TiptonHM4  B    23:28  1:06:39 +  1
 47 Adrian Lloyd Centur M4  C    24:57  1:09:55 +  1
  Fastest runners over stage 3:
  1 Gethin Butler PrestonM4  A    16:09
  2 Mark Russell SalfordM4  A    16:23
  3 Andy Weir ThamesHM4    16:28
  4 Steven Herring Bedford45  A    16:33
  5 Gareth Deacon L’cester4    16:37
  6 Kenneth Macpherson TyneBriM4    16:58
  7 Matthew Robinson BristolM4    17:03
  8 Michael Kingsbury Charnw’d4    17:15
  9 James Ratcliffe AFD M45    17:21
 10 Paul Faulkner HallamsM4    17:32
 11 Gareth Williams ValeRoyM4  A    17:32

 - Men over 45 Stage 4 — Final Results

PosName Club Leg TimeCum Time Gain
  1 Simon Baines ThamesHM4    16:12  1:05:14  0
  2 Robert Affleck PrestonM4  A    15:37  1:05:28 +  2
  3 Steve Cairns TyneBriM4    16:28  1:05:35 -  1
  4 Philip Leybourne SalfordM4  A    16:41  1:06:28 -  1
  5 Chris Southam L’cester4    16:44  1:06:38 +  1
  6 Zippy Grice AFD M45    17:45  1:08:22 +  2
  7 Andrew Blair Bedford45  A    18:07  1:08:24  0
  8 John Rees Charnw’d4    18:56  1:08:48 -  3
  9 Michael Harrington ValeRoyM4  A    17:34  1:08:55 +  1
 10 Kevinbrian Hunt PrestonM4  B    17:18  1:10:13 +  4
 11 Dean Furniss HallamsM4    18:17  1:10:35  0
 12 David Brooksbank Barnsley4  A    18:18  1:10:45  0
 13 Shaun Bennett WolverhM4  A    19:52  1:10:48 -  4
 14 Philip Parry BristolM4    16:48  1:11:00 +  6
 15 Richard Harris WoldsVet4    16:53  1:11:05 +  6
 16 Charles Foster SalfordM4  B    18:14  1:11:23 -  1
 17 Andrew Morganlee SouthamM4  A    17:38  1:11:48 +  1
 18 Colin Mcauley RoyalSut4  A    18:18  1:12:29 +  1
 19 Andrew Peach WorcestM4    18:32  1:12:30 -  2
 20 Ajay Khandelwal DulwichM4  A    19:59  1:12:39 -  7
 21 Simon Bell NeneValM4  A    18:54  1:13:54 +  2
 22 Paul Newton RedhillM4    17:37  1:13:56 +  7
 23 Andrew Roscamp RotherhM4  A    19:34  1:14:03 -  1
 24 Robert Sedgley TiptonHM4  A    20:19  1:14:10 -  8
 25 Gareth Simpson EastCheM4  A    19:00  1:14:26  0
 26 Tobin Bird TonbridM4  A    19:33  1:15:10  0
 27 Brian Dooley ValeRoyM4  B    19:30  1:15:37 +  1
 28 Mark Bailey Nuneaton4    20:07  1:15:45 -  1
 29 Paul Bingham Centur M4  A    19:23  1:15:49 +  1
 30 Bill Nock HalesowM4    18:27  1:17:44 +  7

 31 James Hannon SparkhiM4    20:28  1:18:01 +  1
 32 Ming Nham BRAT M45    20:12  1:18:19 +  1
 33 William Goodyear Bedford45  B    21:39  1:18:35 -  2
 34 Stephen Dickinson WellsCiM4    23:15  1:18:36 - 10
 35 Mark Pilliner ValeRoyM4  C    21:08  1:19:57  0
 36 Sidney Delara SouthamM4  B    21:13  1:20:28  0
 37 Peter Mclaughlin Centur M4  B    20:06  1:21:05 +  4
 38 Saul Gallagher EastCheM4  B    20:12  1:21:09 +  2
 39 Tim Hunt NeneValM4  B    20:12  1:21:35 +  3
 40 Ian Cresswell WolverhM4  B    24:09  1:22:48 -  6
 41 Andrew Murray DulwichM4  B    22:37  1:24:51 +  2
 42 Steven Brooks TonbridM4  B    21:28  1:25:24 +  2
 43 James Houghton Centur M4  C    23:30  1:33:25 +  4
  Fastest runners over stage 4:
  1 Robert Affleck PrestonM4  A    15:37
  2 Simon Baines ThamesHM4    16:12
  3 Steve Cairns TyneBriM4    16:28
  4 Philip Leybourne SalfordM4  A    16:41
  5 Chris Southam L’cester4    16:44
  6 Philip Parry BristolM4    16:48
  7 Richard Harris WoldsVet4    16:53
  8 Kevinbrian Hunt PrestonM4  B    17:18
  9 Michael Harrington ValeRoyM4  A    17:34
 10 Paul Newton RedhillM4    17:37
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Men over 45    — Team Results — Final
(nn) is team position after the appropriate stage.

  1 Thames Hare & Hounds M45  1:05:14
1 Ben Reynolds (2) 15:40 2 Matthew Lynas (2) 16:54
3 Andy Weir (1) 16:28 4 Simon Baines (1) 16:12

  2 Preston Harriers M45  ‘A’  1:05:28
1 Gary Pennington (8) 16:12 2 Stephen Smith (8) 17:30
3 Gethin Butler (4) 16:09 4 Robert Affleck (2) 15:37

  3 Tyne Bridge Harriers M45  1:05:35
1 Terry Scott (1) 15:24 2 Keith Smith (1) 16:45
3 Kenneth Macpherson (2) 16:58 4 Steve
Cairns (3) 16:28
  4 Salford Harriers M45  ‘A’  1:06:28
1 Ian Grime (6) 16:03 2 Ian Jackson (7) 17:21
3 Mark Russell (3) 16:23 4 Philip Leybourne (4) 16:41

  5 Leicester Coritanian M45  1:06:38
1 Gordon Lee (7) 16:04 2 David Pearce (5) 17:13
3 Gareth Deacon (6) 16:37 4 Chris Southam (5) 16:44

  6 Aldershot Farnham & Dist M45  1:08:22
1 Mark Symes (3) 15:55 2 Tad Dicker (4) 17:21
3 James Ratcliffe (8) 17:21 4 Zippy Grice (6) 17:45

  7 Bedford & County  M45  ‘A’  1:08:24
1 Alan Turnbull (14) 16:51 2 Christopher Riley (9) 16:53
3 Steven Herring (7) 16:33 4 Andrew Blair (7) 18:07

  8 Charnwood Ac  M45  1:08:48
1 James Douglas (9) 16:13 2 Gary Burnett (3) 16:24
3 Michael Kingsbury (5) 17:15 4 John Rees (8) 18:56

  9 Vale Royal Ac M45  ‘A’  1:08:55
1 Stuart Doyle (4) 15:58 2 Darren Cottier (10) 17:51
3 Gareth Williams (10) 17:32 4 Michael Harrington (9) 17:34

 10 Preston Harriers M45  ‘B’  1:10:13
1 David Watson (20) 17:12 2 Neil Mcdonald (16) 17:52
3 Alan Durney (14) 17:51 4 Kevinbrian Hunt (10) 17:18

 11 Hallamshire Harriers M45  1:10:35
1 Darren Newbould (5) 16:02 2 Nick Sparks (14) 18:44
3 Paul Faulkner (11) 17:32 4 Dean Furniss (11) 18:17

 12 Barnsley Ac M45  ‘A’  1:10:45
1 Mark Havenhand (17) 17:05 2 Melvin Wallace (13) 17:39
3 Keith Littlewood (12) 17:43 4 David Brooksbank (12) 18:18

 13 Wolverhampton & Bilston M45  ‘A’  1:10:48
1 Dave Smith (11) 16:26 2 Jason Corns (6) 16:55
3 Garry Palmer (9) 17:35 4 Shaun Bennett (13) 19:52

 14 Bristol & West Ac M45  1:11:00
1 Tony Roper (18) 17:06 2 Steven Grant (30) 20:03
3 Matthew Robinson (20) 17:03 4 Philip Parry (14) 16:48

 15 Wolds Veteran Rc M45  1:11:05
1 Gary Thomas (10) 16:16 2 Roe Richard (25) 20:16
3 Dring Stephen (21) 17:40 4 Richard Harris (15) 16:53

 16 Salford Harriers M45  ‘B’  1:11:23
1 Steve Pennington (21) 17:20 2 Paul Birkett (17) 17:49
3 David Lockett (15) 18:00 4 Charles Foster (16) 18:14

 17 Southampton Ac M45  ‘A’  1:11:48
1 Peter Costley (22) 17:25 2 Jonathan Grainger (19) 18:05
3 Scott Augur (18) 18:40 4 Andrew Morganlee (17) 17:38

 18 Royal Sutton Coldfield M45  ‘A’  1:12:29
1 Martin Clutterbuck (34) 18:41 2 Rob Andrew (21) 17:22
3 Simon Corker (19) 18:08 4 Colin Mcauley (18) 18:18

 19 Worcester Ac M45  1:12:30
1 Hugh Davies (24) 17:49 2 Stefan Sternkopf (20) 18:06
3 Nick Hitchings (17) 18:03 4 Andrew Peach (19) 18:32

 20 Dulwich Runners Ac M45  ‘A’  1:12:39
1 Tony Tuohy (13) 16:45 2 Charles Lound (11) 17:11
3 William Cotter (13) 18:44 4 Ajay Khandelwal (20) 19:59

 21 Nene Valley Harriers M45  ‘A’  1:13:54
1 Sean Beard (29) 18:22 2 Christopher Mooney (23) 17:50
3 Chris Armstrong (23) 18:48 4 Simon Bell (21) 18:54

 22 Redhill Road Runners M45  1:13:56
1 Simon Nash (25) 17:57 2 Clive Greyson (33) 19:32
3 Peter Mcnally (29) 18:50 4 Paul Newton (22) 17:37

 23 Rotherham Harriers M45  ‘A’  1:14:03
1 Ian Whyman (16) 17:02 2 Gary Claxton (15) 17:57
3 Neil Mason (22) 19:30 4 Andrew Roscamp (23) 19:34

 24 Tipton Harriers M45  ‘A’  1:14:10
1 Laurence Heathcock(23) 17:30 2 Aaron Keene (18) 17:54
3 Andrew Henderson (16) 18:27 4 Robert Sedgley (24) 20:19

 25 East Cheshire Harriers  M45  ‘A’  1:14:26
1 Gary Matthews (31) 18:28 2 Ian Fraser (27) 18:19
3 Phil Jacques (25) 18:39 4 Gareth Simpson (25) 19:00

 26 Tonbridge Ac M45  ‘A’  1:15:10
1 Philip Coleman (26) 18:01 2 John Ridge (32) 19:17
3 M Pitcairnknowles (26) 18:19 4 Tobin Bird (26) 19:33

 27 Vale Royal Ac M45  ‘B’  1:15:37
1 Scott Bamber (35) 18:47 2 Ian Brough (31) 18:25
3 David Gough (28) 18:55 4 Brian Dooley (27) 19:30

 28 Nuneaton Harriers M45  1:15:45
1 Mark Treadwell (30) 18:24 2 Eric Fowler (22) 17:47
3 Philip Harris (27) 19:27 4 Mark Bailey (28) 20:07

 29 Centurion Rc M45  ‘A’  1:15:49
1 Ian Satterthwaite (28) 18:21 2 Chris Allison (28) 18:39
3 Thomas Healy (30) 19:26 4 Paul Bingham (29) 19:23

 30 Halesowen Acc M45  1:17:44
1 Robert Weaver (47) 21:18 2 David Lewis (37) 17:42
3 Mel Edwards (37) 20:17 4 Bill Nock (30) 18:27

 31 Sparkhill Harriers M45  1:18:01
1 Nick Stringer (27) 18:04 2 Darren Riley (26) 18:31
3 Grahame Hygate (32) 20:58 4 James Hannon (31) 20:28

 32 Birmingham R & T M45  1:18:19
1 Andy Piddington (32) 18:35 2 Jort Vanmourik (34) 19:21
3 Paul Archer (33) 20:11 4 Ming Nham (32) 20:12
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 33 Bedford & County  M45  ‘B’  1:18:35
1 James Black (33) 18:36 2 Robert Payne (24) 17:45
3 Tony Fitzpatrick (31) 20:35 4 William Goodyear (33) 21:39

 34 Wells City Harriers M45  1:18:36
1 Tim Hawkins (12) 16:43 2 Mike Glover (12) 17:52
3 Simon Prior (24) 20:46 4 Stephen Dickinson (34) 23:15

 35 Vale Royal Ac M45  ‘C’  1:19:57
1 David Haines (41) 19:55 2 Richard Murray (36) 18:34
3 Geoff Fawkes (35) 20:20 4 Mark Pilliner (35) 21:08

 36 Southampton Ac M45  ‘B’  1:20:28
1 Howard Long (39) 19:27 2 Keith Hollis (39) 20:35
3 John Macinnes (36) 19:13 4 Sidney Delara (36) 21:13

 37 Centurion Rc M45  ‘B’  1:21:05
1 Christopher Mccann (43) 20:38 2 Gavin Davies (40) 19:44
3 Tony Haden (41) 20:37 4 Peter Mclaughlin (37) 20:06

 38 East Cheshire Harriers  M45  ‘B’  1:21:09
1 Francis Day (48) 21:35 2 Simon Grundy (43) 18:57
3 John Bowker (40) 20:25 4 Saul Gallagher (38) 20:12

 39 Nene Valley Harriers M45  ‘B’  1:21:35
1 Barry Warne (42) 20:08 2 Paul Parkin (44) 21:10
3 Chris Hunt (42) 20:05 4 Tim Hunt (39) 20:12

 40 Wolverhampton & Bilston M45  ‘B’  1:22:48
1 Keith Carter (36) 19:09 2 Brian Baird (35) 19:01
3 Mark Farnell (34) 20:29 4 Ian Cresswell (40) 24:09

 41 Dulwich Runners Ac M45  ‘B’  1:24:51
1 Duncan Hussey (38) 19:22 2 Mike Mann (42) 21:07
3 Ian Sesnan (43) 21:45 4 Andrew Murray (41) 22:37

 42 Tonbridge Ac M45  ‘B’  1:25:24
1 Anthony Cohen (45) 20:57 2 Cain Bradley (46) 21:41
3 Brian Buckwell (44) 21:18 4 Steven Brooks (42) 21:28

 43 Centurion Rc M45  ‘C’  1:33:25
1 Andy Rea (50) 22:00 2 Gary Turner (48) 22:58
3 Adrian Lloyd (47) 24:57 4 James Houghton (43) 23:30

Incomplete Teams:

Royal Sutton Coldfield M45  ‘B’
1 Edward Mcgrath (40) 19:44 2 Andy Snape (41) 20:40
3 Paul Jenkins (38) 20:09

Vale Royal Ac M45  ‘D’
1 Chris Beard (44) 20:41 2 David Shepherd (38) 19:11
3 Anthony Atkinson (39) 21:02

Dudley Kingswinford M45
1 Richard Jones (46) 21:04 2 Graham Wildgoose (45) 20:46
3 John Andrews (45) 22:43

Tipton Harriers M45  ‘B’
1 Alan Grice (49) 21:49 2 Paul Dolan (47) 21:22
3 Matthew West (46) 23:28

Herne Hill Harriers M45
1 Fergus Power (15) 17:01 2 Andrew Simms (29) 20:07

Cannock & Stafford M45
1 Paul Thacker (19) 17:11

South London Harriers M45  ‘A’
1 Stephen Vincent (37) 19:21

Fastest of all  legs
  1 Terry Scott TyneBriM4    15:24
  2 Robert Affleck PrestonM4 A   15:37
  3 Ben Reynolds ThamesHM4    15:40
  4 Mark Symes AFD M45    15:55
  5 Stuart Doyle ValeRoyM4 A   15:58
  6 Darren Newbould HallamsM4    16:02
  7 Ian Grime SalfordM4 A   16:03
  8 Gordon Lee L’cester4    16:04
  9 Gethin Butler PrestonM4 A   16:09
 10 Simon Baines ThamesHM4    16:12
  = Gary Pennington PrestonM4 A   16:12


